Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents
September 30, 2012

Actual Pro forma

(Dollars in thousands, except

per share data)

Long-term debt:
Long-term borrowings $79,829 $79,829

Stockholders� equity:

Preferred stock, no par value, 1,000,000 shares
authorized $�

Common stock, no par value, per share, 10,000,000
shares authorized, 3,152,951 shares outstanding
and shares outstanding, as adjusted 51,205

Retained earnings 18,357 18,357
Accumulated other comprehensive income 667 607

Total stockholders� equity: $70,229
Total capitalization $150,058

Book value per common share $22.27
Tangible book value per common share $22.19

The Company and the Bank both meet the regulatory capital requirements applicable to them under federal banking regulations.
The following table sets forth our capital ratios as of September 30, 2012, and as adjusted to give effect, after deducting estimated
offering expenses and underwriting discounts, to the sale of the common stock offered by this prospectus, as well as the minimum
required regulatory capital.

AMOUNT RATIO

Actual: Adjusted: Actual: Adjusted (1):

Minimum

Requirement

The Company:
Leverage Capital $69,252 7.96 % 4.00 %
Risk-Based Tier 1 Capital 69,252 9.52 % 4.00 %
Risk-Based Total Capital 78,385 10.77% 8.00 %

The Bank (2):
Leverage Capital $69,182 7.95 % 4.00 %
Risk-Based Tier 1 Capital 69,182 9.51 % 4.00 %
Risk-Based Total Capital 78,315 10.77% 8.00 %

(1) Assumes net proceeds of the offering are invested in assets with a 20% risk weighting.
(2) Assumes substantially all of the net proceeds are contributed to the Bank.

26

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents
MANAGEMENT��S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

Critical Accounting Policies and Estimates

�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� is based upon our consolidated
financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles. The preparation of